WP LEADS Honor Society Application

Learn - Engage - Advocate - Develop - Serve

Induction into the WP LEADS Honor Society is an exclusive honor that recognizes students who have achieved at least three WP LEADS Digital Badges during their career at William Paterson University. To be eligible, students must be enrolled at the time of application, have a 2.5 minimum GPA, and be in good disciplinary standing at the time of induction. Applicants must have completed at least three WP LEADS Digital Badges:

- Pioneer Leadership Institute for first year students (not offered 2022 / 2023).
- Leaders in Action for positional and advanced leaders involved in student organizations and on campus leadership positions.
- Civic Engagement & Philanthropy for all students based on the university's civic engagement expectations of participating in two (2) low level and two (2) high level activities.
- Career and Professional Success for all students, to help prepare and conduct a productive career search.
- **Greek S.T.A.R.S.** for members of fraternities and sororities to develop advance leadership skills and civic engagement.

Please complete the following information and return to Campus Activities, Service and Leadership by <u>April 8, 2023</u>. We recommend viewing your Engagement Portfolio and Paths (Badges) in Pioneer Life

o **Social Justice Leadership** for all students who want to be an agent for change.

Last Name:

WP Email:

Phone #:

Current Overall GPA:

Pioneer Leadership Institute (PLI)

Leaders in Action

Civic Engagement & Philanthropy

Greek S.T.A.R.S.

Office Use Only:

Application Date Received: Requirements met? YES NO

Please complete information on the other side.

Social Justice Leadership

For each WP LEADS Badge completed, please share your reflections on your experiences:

1. Badge Title:
What did you learn from your participation in this Badge?
What program / activity had the most impact on you? Why?
2. Badge Title:
What did you learn from your participation in this Badge?
What program / activity had the most impact on you? Why?
3. Badge Title:
What did you learn from your participation in this Badge?
What program / activity had the most impact on you? Why?

Thank you for participating in the WP LEADS Digital Badge program. CASL will review your application and notify you of your status by April 15, 2023. Inductees will be recognized at the Student Leadership Awards on April 25, 2023.